PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nartron Corporation	02/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBR Investments Company LLC
Street Address:	430 Upton Avenue
City:	Reed City
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7857238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16-268C5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Schultz

Total Attachments: 2

source=NartronAss#page1.tif source=NartronAss#page2.tif OP \$40.00 7857;

PATENT REEL: 025807 FRAME: 0073

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nartron Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 North US 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter Nartron) has assigned by means of an assignment dated November 15, 2007, all patent rights in and to an invention entitled VEHICLE WINDSHIELD CLEANING SYSTEM, as set forth and embodied in one U.S. patent application, co-invented by David Shank, John Washeleski, and Peter Strom namely, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/928,738 entitled VEHICLE WINDSHIELD CLEANING SYSTEM, filing date October 30, 2007 as indicated at reel and frame 021524/0255 of the Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

(the invention will hereinafter be referred to as said invention and Nartron's patent rights in the invention will hereinafter be referred to as said patent rights in said invention);

WHEREAS subsequent to November 15, 2007 Mr. Gronski was added as an inventor to application serial no. 11/928,738 and assigned rights in the invention to Nartron Corporation in an assignment dated December 13, 2007 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records at reel and frame 020252/0816.

WHEREAS a divisional application on the invention was filed November 9, 2010, and accorded application serial no. 12/942,298 claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/928,738 and was assigned to Nartron Corporation in the December 13, 2007 assignment and recorded at reel and frame 025338/0956 prior to the issuance of application serial no. 11/928,738 as U.S. patent 7,857,238 B2.

WHEREAS, Nartron wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said invention, embodied in United States patent application serial no. 12/942,298 and issued United States Patent 7,857,238 B2, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said invention, to SBR Investments Company LLC, a limited liability corporation incorporated in accordance with the state of Michigan having a place of business at 430 Upton Avenue, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter SBR);

WHEREAS, SBR wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said invention owned by Nartron, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Nartron hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to SBR all right, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said invention embodied in United States patent application serial no. 12/942,298 and issued United States patent 7,857,238 B2, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file future patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 025807 FRAME: 0074

EFFECTIVE DATE O	F ASSIGNMENT:	<u>z /10/11</u>	
		RTRON CORPORATION Man Rautiola, CEO Nartro	A Corporation
State			**************************************
County	Ś		
This _/0 ^{-/k} _ day Norman Rautiola to Assignment, and who purpose therein set for	acknowledged to n	2011, before me personown as the individual was the that he executed the same that he executed the executed the executed the executed that he executed the execu	inally came the above named the executed the foregoing the of his own free will for the
			OXENY OF CHIMA SECOND CONTROL SECTION OF A CONTROL OF A C

RECORDED: 02/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 025807 FRAME: 0075